
Otterbourne Emergency Contact Details 

       

The following information is intended to help with local information, the Parish Council will 
look to professional responders to provide help. 
 

Service / Role Telephone No Out of Hours Contact 

Winchester City Council 
 

01962 840222  01962 865407 

Winchester District 
Emergency Planning Office 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

01962 840222  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01962 848105 
       Ext: 2105 

 
 
 
 

01962 814910 
Ext 2901 

 
  

Simon Howson  
Emergency Planning Lead 
showson@winchester.gov.uk 
 
Darren Lewis 
Service Lead Engineering 
dlewis@winchester.gov.uk  
 
Andy Hickman      
Mobile 07980 732174 
ahickman@winchester.gov.uk 
 
Sandbags (not guaranteed by WCC) 
Anna Bodman 
Policy and Performance Officer 
Mobile 07557 407 201 
abodman@winchester.gov.uk  

Hampshire County Council 
Hampshire Highways 
 

01962 841841 
01489 897501  

 
0300 555 1388 

HCC Emergency Planning & 
Resilience Team   
 
HCC Flood & Water 
Management Team 

01962 846846 
 
 

01962 846730 
 

epoffice@hants.gov.uk 
 
  
Ian.Hoult@hants.gov.uk 
fwm@hants.gov.uk 
Paul Prowting 

Eastleigh Community Lead 
Senior Project Officer 
 

 Melvin.Hartley@eastleigh.gov.uk 
Kamile.Nesteckyte@groundwork.org.

uk 

County and District  
Cllr Jan Warwick 
 

01962 775840               0771 710 4236 
 jwarwick@winchester.gov.uk 

 

District Cllr Brian Laming 
 

01962 862487 blaming@winchester.gov.uk 

District Cllr Adrian Brophy 
 

01962 883203 abrophy@winchester.gov.uk 
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Otterbourne Emergency Contact Details 

       

Service / Role Telephone No Out of Hours Contact 

 

Hampshire Police   
 
Winchester District 
 
 
 
 
Police Air Service 
 
British Transport Police 

101   
 

01962 841534 
 
 
 
 

01924 292252 
 

0800 405040 

            Emergency 999 
 

PCSO 15075 Michelle Wilkinson 
michelle.wilkinson@hampshire.pnn.p

olice.uk 
Mobile: 07901102292 

  

Hampshire Fire and Rescue 
Service   
 

02380 644000 
  

              Emergency 999 
              02380 386390 
 

Environment Agency  
(river flooding) 
 
Floodline 

 

0345 988 1188 
 
 

0345 988 1188 
Text: 0345 6026340 

           0800 807060 

Southern Water 
(foul and surface water 
sewer/drains flooding) 
 
Priority Services Register 

0845 2780845 
 
 
 

0800 027 0800 

           0330 303 0368 

Electricity (SSEN) 
 
Priority Services Register 

0345 026 2554 
 

0800 294 3259 

105 
 

  

British Gas 
 

              0800 111 999  

BASICS Hampshire 
 

07703 131188   

 Fryern Doctor’s Surgery 
 
Twyford Doctor’s Surgery 
 
 
Badger Farm Surgery 
 

02380 273252 
 

01962 712906 
01962 712202 

 
01962 871730  
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Otterbourne Emergency Contact Details 

       

Village Contacts 

Group Telephone No Contact Name and Address 

Otterbourne Parish Council 
Chairman 

 Mobile: 
07957 648820  

  

 Cllr Mark Smith 
 6 Park View, Otterbourne 
   Mark.i.s@btinternet.com  

Otterbourne Parish Council 
Vice-Chair   
 

Mobile:  
07771 946955  

Cllr James Gilbert 
26 Oakwood Avenue, Otterbourne 
cllrjegilbertopc@outlook.com 

Otterbourne Parish Council 
Parish Clerk 

01962 775481 
Mobile:  

0775 933 9561 

Mrs Julie Ayre 
Parsonage Barn, Bunstead Lane, 
Hursley 
clerk@otterbourne-pc.gov.uk 
 

Otterbourne Sports Pavilion  
 
  

01962 712881 
Mobile:  

0784 2822384 
 
 

See details above  

Cllr Richard Stansbury  
Manor Farm Cottage, Kiln Lane,   
Otterbourne 
Stansbury55@btinternet.com 
 
Cllr James Gilbert 

Otterbourne Village Hall  
 Manager 

01962 711725 Terry Revell   
17 Meadowcroft Close, Otterbourne 
villagehall@otterbournevillagehall.or
g.uk 

St Matthew’s Church & 
Church Room 

01962 714551 Rev William Prescott 
The Rectory, Kiln Lane, Otterbourne 
 

Otterbourne  
Conservation Group 

01962 714311 
 
  

Mrs Valerie Etteridge  
Well Cottage, Main Road, 
Otterbourne  

Otterbourne Neighbourhood 
Watch Co-Ordinator 

Mobile:  
07803 933322 

  

Mrs Dalia Vainorius  
13 Chapel Lane, Otterbourne 
dalia.vainorius@gmail.com 

Williams Garage  
  

01962 713150 Pete Whieldon (owner) 
Main Road, Otterbourne 

Brendoncare Nursing Home  
(66 elderly residents) 
Parsonage Court 
(28 mobile residents)  

01962 852133 
 

Contact as above 

Otterbourne Hill, Eastleigh  
 
Main Road, Otterbourne  

Otterbourne Primary School  
(280 children 4-11 yrs) 

01962 712020 Mr Martin Geraghty  
Head Teacher  
 

Otterbourne Grange Care 
Home (25 elderly residents) 
 

02380 253519 Pitmore Road, Eastleigh 
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